1
2021 PRODUCT GUIDE
2 3
KALEA BAY
Model No. Size BTU High Weather Cover LP Conversion
OFP-36LECO-*LED 36” 31,000 OFP-36COV OFP-36LECO-LPK
OFP-48LECO-*LED 48” 43,500 OFP-48COV OFP-48LECO-LPK
OFP-60LECO-*LED 60” 50,000 OFP-60COV OFP-60LECO-LPK
OFP-72LECO-*LED 72” 65,000 OFP-72COV OFP-72LECO-LPK
Kalea Bay | LED Models
See-Through
Conversion Kits
The Kalea Bay ships single
sided, but you can convert to
See-Through!
Model No. Fits Model
78002 OFP-36LECO-NLED (36” LED Kalea Bay)
78004 OFP-48LECO-NLED (48” LED Kalea Bay)
78006 OFP-60LECO-NLED (60” LED Kalea Bay)
78008 OFP-72LECO-NLED (72” LED Kalea Bay)
78009 OFP-36LECO-N (36” NON-LED Kalea Bay)
78010 OFP-48LECO-N (48” NON-LED Kalea Bay)
78011 OFP-60LECO-N (60” NON-LED Kalea Bay)
78012 OFP-72LECO-N (72” NON-LED Kalea Bay)
Weather
Cover
Model No. Size BTU High Weather Cover LP Conversion
OFP-36LECO-* 36” 31,000 OFP-36COV OFP-36LECO-LPK
OFP-48LECO-* 48” 43,500 OFP-48COV OFP-48LECO-LPK
OFP-60LECO-* 60” 50,000 OFP-60COV OFP-60LECO-LPK
OFP-72LECO-* 72” 65,000 OFP-72COV OFP-72LECO-LPK
Kalea Bay | NON-LED Models
* You must select your gas type. N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid Propane
* You must select your gas type. N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid Propane
Model No. Fits Model
OFP-36COV 36” Kalea Bay weather cover
OFP-48COV 48” Kalea Bay weather cover
OFP-60COV 60” Kalea Bay weather cover
OFP-72COV 72” Kalea Bay weather cover
Our covers are made of
304 Stainless Steel and are
available for each size.
Kalea Bay Outdoor Linear Gas Fireplace

Purchasing System!
How it Lights
1420-A (On/Off/Remote) with
110 Receiver. With weatherproof
J-Box and weatherproof cover
FG-1420-AOD
* You must select your gas type
N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid Propane
* You must select your gas type
N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid Propane
IGNITION SYSTEMS
8 9
PRO SERIES FPB BURNER SYSTEMS
Round Drop-In
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-19RPSBR14AWS-* 19” 100,000
FPB-25RPSBR521AWS-* 25” 140,000
FPB-29RPSBR21AWS-* 29” 140,000
FPB-33RPSBR21AWS-* 33” 140,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-20SPSBR14AWS-* 20” 100,000
FPB-26SPSBR21AWS-* 26” 140,000
FPB-32SPSBR21AWS-* 32” 140,000
Model No. Pan Size BTU (NG)
FPB-26DPSBR21AWS-* 26” 140,000
FPB-29DPSBR21AWS-* 29” 140,000
FPB-34DPSBR21AWS-* 34” 140,000
Model No. Pan Size BTU (NG)
FPB-26SFPSBR21AWS-* 26” 140,000
FPB-30SFPSBR21AWS-* 30” 140,000
FPB-34SFPSBR21AWS-* 34” 140,000
Model No. Pan Size BTU (NG)
LOF-3010PS246AWS-* 30” x 10” 120,000
LOF-3610PS306AWS-* 36” x 10” 150,000
LOF-4810PS406AWS-* 48” x 10” 200,000
LOF-6010PS506AWS-* 60” x 10” 270,000
LOF-7210PS606AWS-* 72” x 10” 280,000
LOF-9610PS806AWS-* 96” x 10” 290,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-19RPSBR14MT-* 19” 75,000
FPB-25RPSBR21MT-* 25” 75,000
FPB-29RPSBR21MT-* 29” 140,000
FPB-33RPSBR21MT-* 33” 140,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-20SPSBR14MT-* 20” 75,000
FPB-26SPSBR21MT-* 26” 140,000
FPB-32SPSBR21MT-* 32” 140,000
Model No. Pan Size BTU (NG)
FPB-26DPSBR21MT-* 26” 140,000
FPB-29DPSBR21MT-* 29” 140,000
FPB-34DPSBR21MT-* 34” 140,000
Model No. Pan Size BTU (NG)
FPB-25SFPSBR21MT-* 25” 140,000
FPB-30SFPSBR21MT-* 30” 140,000
FPB-34SFPSBR21MT-* 34” 140,000
Model No. Pan Size BTU (NG)
LOF-3010PS246MT-* 30” x 10” 120,000
LOF-3610PS306MT-* 36” x 10” 150,000
LOF-4810PS406MT-* 48” x 10” 200,000
LOF-6010PS506MT-* 60” x 10” 280,000
LOF-7210PS606MT-* 72” x 10” 290,000
LOF-9610PS806MT-* 96” x 10” 300,000
* You must select your gas type. N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid PropanePro Series AWS Burner Systems * You must select your gas type. N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid PropanePro Series MT Burner Systems
AWS Square Drop-In AWS
Round Flat AWS Square Flat AWS
Line of Fire - H Flat AWS
Round Drop-In MT Square Drop-In MT
Round Flat MT Square Flat MT
Line of Fire - H Flat MT
PRO FPB
10 11
Stainless Steel TMSI Burner Systems
FPB BURNER SYSTEMS
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-29RBSAWS-* 29” 125,000
FPB-33RBSAWS-* 33” 175,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-20SBSAWS-* 20” 75,000
FPB-26SBSAWS-* 26” 125,000
FPB-32SBSAWS-* 32” 75,000
FPB-38SBSAWS-* 38” 75,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-26DBSAWS-* 26” 125,000
FPB-29DBSAWS-* 29” 125,000
FPB-34DBSAWS-* 34” 175,000
FPB-39DBSAWS-* 39” 250,000
FPB-44DBSAWS-* 44” 250,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-25SFBSAWS-* 25” 125,000
FPB-30SFBSAWS-* 30” 125,000
FPB-34SFBSAWS-* 34” 175,000
FPB-40SFBSAWS-* 40” 250,000
FPB-46SFBSAWS-* 46” 250,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
LOF-2412HAWS-* 24” x 12” 50,000
LOF-3012HAWS-* 30” x 12” 100,000
LOF-3614HAWS-* 36” x 14” 125,000

LOF-4806TAWS-* 48” x 6” 100,000
LOF-6006TAWS-* 60” x 6” 125,000
LOF-7206TAWS-* 72” x 6” 150,000
LOF-8406TAWS-* 84” x 6” 175,000
LOF-9606TAWS-* 96” x 6” 200,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
LOF-2408FTAWS-* 24” x 8” 50,000
LOF-3008FTAWS-* 30” x 8” 50,000
LOF-3608FTAWS-* 36” x 8” 75,000
LOF-4808FTAWS-* 48” x 8” 100,000
LOF-6008FTAWS-* 60” x 8” 125,000
LOF-7208FTAWS-* 72” x 8” 150,000
LOF-8408FTAWS-* 84” x 8” 175,000
LOF-9608FTAWS-* 96” x 8” 200,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-19RBSTMSI-N 19” 65,000
FPB-25RBSTMSI-N 25” 65,000
FPB-33RBSTMSI-N 33” 65,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-20SBSTMSI-N 20” 65,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-26DBSTMSI-N 26” 65,000
FPB-29DBSTMSI-N 29” 65,000
FPB-34DBSTMSI-N 34” 65,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-25SFBSTMSI-N 25” 65,000
FPB-30SFBSTMSI-N 30” 65,000
* You must select your gas type. N = Natural Gas. P = Liquid Propane
TMSI units ship as Natural Gas. See page 13 for LP Conversion Kits
All FPB Systems are fully
assembled at the factory.
Stainless Steel AWS Burner Systems
Round Drop-In AWS Square Drop-In AWS
Round Flat AWS Square Flat AWS
Line of Fire - H Flat AWSLine of Fire - H Drop-In AWS
Line of Fire - T FlatLine of Fire - T Drop-In AWS AWS
Round Drop-In TMSI Square Drop-In TMSI
Round Flat TMSI Square Flat TMSI
STAINLESS FPB
12 13
FPB BURNER SYSTEMS
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-16RBSMT-N 16” 50,000
FPB-19RBSMT-N 19” 75,000
FPB-25RBS22MT-N 25” 125,000
FPB-29RBS22MT-N 29” 125,000
FPB-33RBS31MT-N 33” 175,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-20SBSMT-N 20” 75,000
FPB-26SBS22MT-N 26” 125,000
FPB-29SBS22MT-N 29” 125,000
FPB-32SBS31MT-N 32” 175,000
FPB-38SBS36MT-N 38” 250,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-26DBS22MT-N 26” 125,000
FPB-29DBS22MT-N 29” 125,000
FPB-34DBS31MT-N 34” 175,000
FPB-39DBS36MT-N 39” 250,000
FPB-44DBS36MT-N 44” 250,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
FPB-25SFBS22MT-N 25” 125,000
FPB-30SFBS22MT-N 30” 125,000
FPB-34SFBS31MT-N 34” 175,000
FPB-40SFBS36MT-N 40” 250,000
FPB-46SFBS36MT-N 46” 250,000
Model No. Pan BTU (NG)
LOF-2412HMT-N 24” x 12” 75,000
LOF-3012HMT-N 30” x 12” 100,000
LOF-3614HMT-N 36” x 14” 125,000

OAS-LPK41 Universal LP Conversion kit for: 65,000 BTU OAS-LP41, #S499-8, #113-SS4-D5, U3-8D-S
OAS-LPK47 Universal LP Conversion kit for: 50,000 BTU OAS-LP47, #S499-8, #113-SS4-D5, U3-8D-S
All FPB Systems are fully
assembled at the factory.
Stainless Steel MT Burner Systems
Round Drop-In MT Square Drop-In MT
Round Flat MT Square Flat MT
Line of Fire - H FlatLine of Fire - H Drop-In MT MT
Line of Fire - T FlatLine of Fire - T Drop-In MT MT
MT units ship as Natural Gas. See page 13 for LP Conversion Kits
STAINLESS FPB
14 15
Stainless Steel Burner Kits
BURNER KITS
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-PSBR-BS10-*K 10” 65,000
FG-PSBR-BS14-*K 14” 100,000
FG-PSBR-BS21-*K 21” 140,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-PSBR-BS10-* 10” 65,000
FG-PSBR-BS14-* 14” 100,000
FG-PSBR-BS21-* 21” 140,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-PSBR-H24-*K 24” x 6.75” 120,000
FG-PSBR-H30-*K 30” x 6.75” 150,000
FG-PSBR-H40-*K 40” x 6.75” 200,000
FG-PSBR-H50-*K 50” x 6.75” 280,000
FG-PSBR-H60-*K 60” x 6.75” 300,000
FG-PSBR-H80-*K 80” x 6.75” 300,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-PSBR-H24-* 24” x 6.75” 120,000
FG-PSBR-H30-* 30” x 6.75” 150,000
FG-PSBR-H40-* 40” x 6.75” 200,000
FG-PSBR-H50-* 50” x 6.75” 280,000
FG-PSBR-H60-* 60” x 6.75” 300,000
FG-PSBR-H80-* 80” x 6.75” 300,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-PSBR-T24-*K 24” 60,000
FG-PSBR-T34-*K 34” 85,000
FG-PSBR-T42-*K 42” 105,000
FG-PSBR-T56-*K 56” 140,000
FG-PSBR-T68-*K 68” 170,000
FG-PSBR-T88-*K 88” 220,000
FG-PSBR-T98-*K 98” 245,000
FG-PSBR-T110-*K 110” 275,000
FG-PSBR-T122-*K 122” 305,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-PSBR-T24-* 24” 60,000
FG-PSBR-T34-* 34” 85,000
FG-PSBR-T42-* 42” 105,000
FG-PSBR-T56-* 56” 140,000
FG-PSBR-T88-* 88” 220,000
FG-PSBR-T98-* 98” 245,000
FG-PSBR-T110-* 110” 275,000
FG-PSBR-T122-* 122” 305,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
DBS-12K 12” 50,000
DBS-16K 16” 75,000
DBS-22K 22” 125,000
DBS-31K 31” 175,000
DBS-36K 36” 250,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
DBS-12K 12” 50,000
DBS-16K 16” 75,000
DBS-22K 22” 125,000
DBS-31K 31” 175,000
DBS-36K 36” 250,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-FR-6SSK 6” 50,000
FG-FR-12SSK 12” 50,000
FG-FR-18SSK 18” 75,000
FG-FR-24SSK 24” 125,000
FG-FR-30SSK 30” 250,000
FG-FR-36SSK 36” 350,000
FG-FR-48SSK 48” 350,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-FR-6SS 6” 50,000
FG-FR-12SS 12” 50,000
FG-FR-18SS 18” 75,000
FG-FR-24SS 24” 125,000
FG-FR-30SS 30” 250,000
FG-FR-36SS 36” 350,000
FG-FR-48SS 48” 350,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-H-2406SSK 24” x 6” 75,000
FG-H-3006SSK 30” x 6” 100,000
FG-H-3606SSK 36” x 6” 125,000
FG-H-4806SSK 48” x 6” 175,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-H-2406SS 24” x 6” 75,000
FG-H-3006SS 30” x 6” 100,000
FG-H-3606SS 36” x 6” 125,000
FG-H-4806SS 48” x 6” 175,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-T-21SSK 21” 50,000
FG-T-27SSK 27” 50,000
FG-T-33SSK 33” 75,000
FG-T-45SSK 45” 100,000
FG-T-57SSK 57” 125,000
FG-T-69SSK 69” 150,000
FG-T-81SSK 81” 175,000
FG-T-93SSK 93” 200,000
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-T-21SS 21” 50,000
FG-T-27SS 27” 50,000
FG-T-33SS 33” 75,000
FG-T-45SS 45” 100,000
FG-T-57SS 57” 125,000
FG-T-69SS 69” 150,000
FG-T-81SS 81” 175,000
FG-T-93SS 93” 200,000
All FPB Systems are fully
assembled at the factory.
Model No. Size BTU (NG)
FG-H-2110SSK 21” x 10” 75,000

+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
PAVER-CP-MT
VENT KITSCONTROL PANELSFLEXFRAMESRW PACKAGES
18 19
READY TO FINISH ENCLOSURES
Linear Enclosures
Model No. Dimensions
RTF-L4224 42” L x 24” W x 18” H
RTF-L4234 42” L x 34” W x 18” H
RTF-L6024 60” L x 24” W x 18” H
RTF-L6034 60” L x 34” W x 18” H
RTF-L8424 84” L x 24” W x 18” H
RTF-L8434 84” L x 34” W x 18” H
RTF-L10824 108” L x 24” W x 18” H
RTF-L10834 108” L x 34” W x 18” H
Ready to Finish (RTF)
Round Enclosures
Model No. Dimensions
RTF-R42 42” Diameter x 18” H
RTF-R48 48” Diameter x 18” H
RTF-R60 60” Diameter x 18” H
Ready to Finish (RTF)
Square Enclosures
Model No. Dimensions
RTF-S42 42” W x 18” H
RTF-S48 48” W x 18” H
RTF-S60 60” W x 18” H
Ready to Finish (RTF)
MEDIA & JEWELRY
Media
FG-LAVA-10
Lava Rock Lava Stones
10 lbs.
FG-LAVA-40 40 lbs.
Each rock is approximately 1”
to 2” in diameter
FG-LS50 50 lbs.
Each stone is approximately
1” to 2” in diameter
Glass
Broken Glass

emergency stop - no power required
High Btu capacity
Safest gas timer available in the industry
Available in 2.5 and 1 hour models
Innovative multi-port design provides installation flexibility
1/2” NPT inlets and outlets (side and back)
Six (6) mounting holes (front and side) for secure
installation
Natural gas (NG) or Liquid Propane (LP) - no conversion
necessary
Dial has UV Protection
LIDSWINDSHIELDS LP ACCESSORIESESTOP TIMERVALVE ACCESSORIES
22 23
Burner Pans
Model No. Description
PAN-GV16RP2 16" ID Round Pan - 20 gauge 304 Stainless Steel - 18 1/2" OD including lip, 2 1/2" deep
PAN-GV29RP2 29" ID Round Pan - 16 gauge 304 Stainless Steel - 32 1/4" OD including lip, 2 3/4" deep
PAN-GV33RP2 33" ID Round Pan - 16 gauge 304 Stainless Steel - 36 1/4" OD including lip, 2 3/4" deep
PAN-SS19R 19" ID Round Pan - 16 gauge 304 Stainless Steel - 22" OD including lip, 2 3/4" deep
PAN-SS20S 20" ID Square Pan - 16 gauge 304 Stainless Steel - 22" OD including lip, 2 3/4" deep
PAN-SS2406 24" x 6" LT -Burner Pan Only (used with 21" T- Burner) RPL# 78032
PAN-SS2408F 24" x 8" LT Flat Burner Pan Only (used with 21" T- Burner) RPL# 78063
PAN-SS2412 24" x 12" LH Burner Pan Only (used with 21" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78040
PAN-SS2414F 24" x 14" LH -Flat Burner Pan Only (used with 21" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78047
PAN-SS25R 25" ID Round Pan - 16 gauge 304 Stainless Steel - 28" OD including lip, 2 3/4" deep
PAN-SS25SF 25" Square Flat Pan - 16 gauge 304 Stainless Steel
PAN-SS29D 29" Diameter Round Flat Pan - 16 gauge 304 Stainless Steel
PAN-SS3006 30" x 6" LT -Burner Pan Only (used with 27" T- Burner) RPL# 78033
PAN-SS3008F 30" x 8" LT Flat Burner Pan Only (used with 27" T- Burner) RPL# 78064
PAN-SS3012 30" x 12" LH Burner Pan Only (used with 27" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78041
PAN-SS3014F 30" x 14" LH Flat Burner Pan Only (used with 27" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78048
PAN-SS30SF 30" Square Flat Pan - 16 gauge 304 Stainless Steel
PAN-SS34D 34" Diameter Round Flat Pan - 16 gauge 304 Stainless Steel
PAN-SS34SF 34" Square Flat Pan - 16 gauge 304 Stainless Steel
PAN-SS3606 36" x 6" LT -Burner Pan Only (used with 33" T- Burner) RPL# 78034
PAN-SS3608F 36" x 8" LT Flat Burner Pan Only (used with 33" T- Burner) RPL# 78065
PAN-SS3614 36" x 14" LH Burner Pan Only (used with 33" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78042
PAN-SS3614F 36" x 14" LH Flat Burner Pan Only (used with 33" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78049
PAN-SS40SF 40" Square Flat Pan - 16 gauge 304 Stainless Steel
PAN-SS44D 44" Diameter Round Flat Pan - 16 gauge 304 Stainless Steel
PAN-SS46SF 46" Square Flat Pan - 16 gauge 304 Stainless Steel
PAN-SS4806 48" x 6" LT -Burner Pan Only (used with 45" T- Burner) RPL# 78035
PAN-SS4806L 48" X 6" ID Line of Fire Pan - 19 gauge 304 Stainless Steel - 50 1/2" x 8 1/2" OD including lip, 2 1/2" deep
PAN-SS4808F 48" x 8" LT Flat Burner Pan Only (used with 45" T- Burner) RPL# 78066
PAN-SS4814 48" x 14" LH Burner Pan Only (used with 45" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78043
PAN-SS4814F 48" x 14" LH Flat Burner Pan Only y (used with 45" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78050
PAN-SS4814L 48" X 14" ID Line of Fire Pan - 19 gauge 304 Stainless Steel - 50 1/2" x 16 1/2" OD including lip, 2 1/2" deep
PAN-SS6006 60" x 6" LT -Burner Pan Only (used with 57" T- Burner) RPL# 78036
PAN-SS6006L 60" X 6" ID Line of Fire Pan - 19 gauge 304 Stainless Steel - 62 1/2" x 8 1/2" OD including lip, 2 1/2" deep
PAN-SS6008F 60" x 8" LT Flat Burner Pan Only (used with 57" T- Burner) RPL# 78067
PAN-SS6016 60" x 16" LH Burner Pan Only (used with 57" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78044
PAN-SS6016F 60" x 16" LH Flat Burner Pan Only  (used with 57" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78051
PAN-SS7206 72" x 6" LT -Burner Pan Only (used with 69" T- Burner) RPL# 78037
PAN-SS7208F 72" x 8" LT Flat Burner Pan Only (used with 69" T- Burner) RPL# 78068
PAN-SS7216 72" x 16" LH Burner Pan Only (used with 69" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78045
PAN-SS7216F 72" x 16" LH Flat Burner Pan Only  (used with 69" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78052
PAN-SS8406 84" x 6" LT -Burner Pan Only (used with 81" T- Burner) RPL# 78058
PAN-SS8408F 84" x 8" LT Flat Burner Pan Only (used with 81" T- Burner) RPL# 78069
PAN-SS8416 84" x 16" LH Burner Pan Only (used with 81" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78046
PAN-SS8416F 84" x 16" LH Flat Burner Pan Only  (used with 81" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78053
PAN-SS9606 96" x 6" LT -Burner Pan Only (used with 93" T- Burner) RPL# 78061
PAN-SS9606F 96" x 16" LH Flat Burner Pan Only  (used with 93" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78060
PAN-SS9608F 96" x 8" LT Flat Burner Pan Only (used with 93" T- Burner) RPL# 78070
PAN-SS9616 96" x 16" LH Burner Pan Only (used with 93" x 10" H Burner) RPL# 78062
FIRE FEATURE ACCESSORIES
Gas Flex
Gas Fittings